#### 501975607 07/02/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James Karpinsky	06/19/2012
James Bakos	06/19/2012
Scott Rose	06/19/2012
Travis Renkly	06/08/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOOD PROCESS SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	930 Development Drive	
City:	Lodi	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53555	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13464074

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-7138 Phone: 608-255-4440 Email:

ekenrick@whdlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Correspondent Name: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek, James Joyce

Address Line 1: 33 East Main Street, Suite 300

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1379

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53701-1379

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FPS-35573-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Joyce

Total Attachments: 3

source=FPS35573Aassign1#page1.tif source=FPS35573Aassign1#page2.tif source=FPS35573Aassign1#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 028477 FRAME: 0120**

501975607

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

**ASSIGNORS:** 

JAMES KARPINSKY

W7698 Phillips Road Poynette, WI 53955

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Address

Nationality U.S.

JAMES BAKOS

W7849 Phillips Road Poynette, WI 53955

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Address

Nationality U.S.

**SCOTT ROSE** 

431 W. Fountain Street Columbus, WI 53925

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Address

Nationality U.S.

TRAVIS RENKLY

610 Henry Avenue Volga, SD 57071

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

A ddress

Nationality U.S.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

**ASSIGNEE:** 

FOOD PROCESS SYSTEMS, INC.

930 Development Drive

Lodi, WI 53555

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Address

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028477 FRAME: 0121 and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention, including any and all improvements that are disclosed in the invention, entitled:

# APPARATUS FOR APPLYING COATING TO PRODUCTS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

[X] U. S. Application No. 13/464,074, filed May 4, 2012

and, in and to, any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all Letters Patent, to any and all reissues or re-examinations thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the date indicated below.

Date:

JAMES KARPINSKY

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2012.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: 8/110/15

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Date:	JAMES BAKOS
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19 day of 111, 2012.	
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: 8/110/15	•
**************************************	Droll
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19 day of June, 2012.	SCOTT ROSE
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: 8/10/15	
*************	*****
Date: <u>6/8/12</u>	TRAVIS RENKLY
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of June, 2012.  Notary Public, State of South Delector My commission expires: April 1, 2017	SEAL

WHD/8566582.1

**RECORDED: 07/02/2012** 

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028477 FRAME: 0123